Pavement/Leaf/Lawn Trailer Sweepers
Models MDT-38, MDT-32

Owner’s Manual and Parts List



MDT-38, MDT-32 Parts List

KEY PART REQ'D. PART KEY PART REQ'D. PART
NO. | NUMBER 32°[ 38" DESCRIPTION NO.| NUMBER 32| 38" DESCRIPTION
1 X=-1621 16 |16 1/4 Lock Nut 46 |1-A2952 3 3 | Rectangle Tube Plug
2 [1-A2873 8 8 | Brush Clamp 47 |1A-C2861 1 - | Axle Assembly
3 |X-~1182 7 7 11/4-20 x 1 1/4 HHCS 1A-C2862 - 1 | Axle Assembly
4 |L=172 8 8 | 1/4-20 x 3/4 HHCS 48 |L-5486M 2 2 | 3/8-24 Wheel Stud Nut
5 [1-B2874 4 - | Brush Strip 49 |X-1643 1 113/8 Clevis Pin
1-B2875 = 4 | Brush Strip 50 [1-A2863 9 2 | spacer Link
6 |1-C2841 1 - | Rubber Flap 51 |L-5552 1 115/16~-18 Pilot Nut
1-C2842 - | 1 | Rubber Flap 52 |1-A2857 1 1 | Height Adjustment Link
7 |1-C2843 1 - | Front Angle 53 |1-B2865 1 1 | Wheel Shield - R.H.
1-C2844 - 1 | Front Angle * [1-B2866 1 1 | Wheel Shield - L.H.
8 1L=59 13 |13 | 5/16-18 x 3/4 HHCS 54 |1-A2867 2 2 | Wheel Stud
9 |X=1622 36 |36 | 5/16-18 Lock Nut 55 |1A-C2931 2 2 | Wheel Assembly
10 |1-B2872 4 4 | Brush Mounting Bracket 56 Ix-1492 2 2 | Grease ,Zerk
11 jL=131a i 1 1/8 x 3/4 Cotter Pin 57 |1-C2790 2 2 | Tire
12 [ 1-3016 1 1 | Brush Axle Center Shaft 58 [1-D2902 1 - | Top Front Hamper Tube
13 | 1A-3005 2 - | Brush Axle 1-D2903 = 1 | Top Front Hamper Tube
1A-3006 - 2 | Brush Axle 59 |1-D2904 2 - | Lower Front Hamper Tube
14 [1A-D2839 1 - | Shield Wrap Assembly 1-D2905 - 2 | Lower Front Hamper Tube
1A-D2840 | - | 1 | Shield Wrap Assembly 60 [x-1358 2| 2|5/16-18 x 1 1/4 Tube Bolt
15 |1-A2936 1 1 | Dump Rope €1 |11-C2906 1 - | Lower Rear Hamper Tube
16 |1-A2953 1 1 | Dump Handle 1-C2907 - 1 | Lower Rear Hamper Tube
17 {1-A2951 1 1 | Shield Wrap Grommet 62 |1A-C2938 1 - | Hamper Assembly
18 |L-5471-B 2 2 | Hub Cap 1A-C2925 - 1 | Hamper Assembly
19 |L-262 2 2 | 5/8 Retaining Ring 63 |L-81 4 4 |5/16-18 x 1 1/4 HHCS
20 [1-A2864 2 2 | Bearing 64 |X-1026 4 4 [3/8-16 x 1 1/2 HHCS
21 |1A-A2870 2 2 | Pinion Gear 65 [1-A2901 2 2 | Hamper Pivot Sleeve
22 |L-279 3 3 15/16-18 x 1/2 HHCS 66 |1-D2881 1 - | Hamper Support "U" Tube
23 |1A-B2856 1 1 | Height Adj. End Lever 1-D2883 - 1 | Hamper Support "U" Tube
24 |X-1025 1 1 |5/16 Lock Washer 67 |x-1623 6 | 6|3/8-16 Lock Nut
25 |1-B2846 1 1 | Pivot Bracket 68 |1A-B2879 1 1 | Hamper Pivot Bracket - R.H.
26 |1-B2885 2 2 | Hamper "U" Tube Connecting Brkt. 1A-B2880 1 1 | Hamper Pivot Bracket - L.H.
27 |1-C2853 1 1 | Height Adjustment Handle 69 |1-C2908 1 - | Rear Corner Hamper Tube - R.H.
28 |1-A2854 1 1 | Handle Grip * 11-C2909 1 - | Rear Corner Hamper Tube - L.H.
29 |1-h2670 1 1 | Spring 1-C2910 - 1 | Rear Corner Hamper Tube - R.H.
30 |L-99 4 | 415/16 Flat Washer * 11-Cc2911 - | 1| Rear Corner Hamper Tube - L.H.
31 |X-1099 1 1 11/4 Flat Washer 70 |1-C2912 1 - | Top Rear Hamper Tube
32 |L-304 1 1 [1/4-20 Std. Hex Nut 1-C2913 - 1 | Top Rear Hamper Tube
33 |1-A2932 1 1 11/4-20 Detent Stud 71 |L-190 0 0| 3/8-16 x 1 1/4 HHCS
34 |X-1638 1 115/16-18 x 3 HHMS 72 [X-1147 2 2|3/8-16 x 1 HHCS
35 [X-1642 1 1 |5/16 Washer-Special 73 |L-64 8 8 | 3/8 Flat Washer
36 |1-A2735 1 1 | Spacer 74 |1-A2729 6 | 6| spacer .316
37 |1A-B2851 1| - |Height Adj. Tube Assembly 75 [1-C2886 1 1 | Support Bracket - R.H.
1A-B2852 = 1 | Height Adj. Tube Assembly * 11-C2887 1 1 | Support Bracket - L.H.
38 |L-60 1 1 15/16-18 Std. Hex Nut 76 |1-D2833 1 - | Tongue Brace
39 §1X-1605 2 2 { Roll Pin 1-D2834 = 1 | Tongue Brace
40 |[1-B2845 1 1 | Index Bracket 77 X=1028 1 1]5/16-18 x 2 HHCS
41 |L-80 5| 515/16-18 x 1 HHCS 78 |1-A2937 2 | 2| Tube Cushion
42 |L-127 6 6 | 5/16-18 x 1 1/2 HHCS 79 |1-A2914 1 - | Tie Rod
43 |1-B2829 1 1 | Hitch Bracket - Formed 1-A2915 - 1| Tie Rod
44 |1-A2828 q 1 | Hitch Bracket - Flat 80 |1A-C2940 1 - | Wind Apron Assembly
45 |1-c2832 1 1 | Tongue 1A-C2941 - 1 | Wind Apron Assembly
Dear Customer:
Due to a product improvement, if it is necessary to order

replacement parts for your sweeper,
numbers have changed:

Key No. . New Part No.

12
i3

1-A3016
1A-B3005 (32')
1A-B3006 (38')

the following part

Description

Brush
Brush Axle Assembly
Brush Axle Assembly

Center Shaft

F1-=9009




MDT-38, MDT-32




MDT-38, MDT-32




	MDT-38,MDT-32 -p1Fixed
	MDT-38,MDT-32 -p2Fixed
	MDT-38,MDT-32 -p3Fixed
	MDT-38,MDT-32 -p4Fixed

